

Ê

SLP(C)No. 1997 OF 2000

ITEM No.20

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1997/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/1999 in AFOD 273/87
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ZULEKHA BIBI AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HABIBUR REHAMAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Four weeks time is granted for filing objections.
Two weeks time, thereafter, is granted for filing
rejoinder, if any. List thereafter.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master