

& Ors.

O R D E R

Delay in filing restoration application is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, application for restoration is allowed. Order dated 28.04.2008 is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number. List the appeal in due course.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 22, 2010