

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5112 OF 2002

ZULEKHA BIBI AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HABIBUR REHAMAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed on default in terms  
of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5112 OF 2002

ZULEKHA BIBI AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HABIBUR RAHAMAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This appeal has been earlier dismissed for default on  
April 02 , 2008. Thereafter, the appellants filed petition for  
restoration alongwith an application to condone the delay in

filing restoration application. This Court vide its Order dated February 22, 2010 having heard the parties condoned the delay and restored the appeal for hearing. When the matter is taken up for hearing today, neither the Counsel nor the parties are present.

The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed on default. No further application for restoration shall be entertained in this case.

.....J.  
(B. Sudershan Reddy)

.....J.  
(Surinder Singh Nijjar)

New Delhi  
November 11, 2010.